
ENROLLMENT 
LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY VS. SREB 4YR-1 PEERS 
UNDERGRADUATE ENROLLMENT 2015-2024 

2015 2024 2015-2024 

SREB 4YR-1 PEERS 
Total UG 

Enrollment 
Total UG 

Enrollment 

Percent Change of 
Undergraduate 

Enrollment 
The University of Texas at Dallas 15,575 21,858 40.3% 
The University of Tennessee-Knoxville 21,863 30,564 39.8% 
Louisiana State University 26,156 34,242 30.9% 
University of Arkansas 22,159 28,859 30.2% 
Clemson University 18,016 23,401 29.9% 
Auburn University 21,786 27,907 28.1% 
The University of Texas at San Antonio 24,462 31,127 27.2% 
Texas A & M University-College Station 48,959 60,710 24.0% 
University of South Florida 31,111 38,525 23.8% 
George Mason University 23,066 28,334 22.8% 
Virginia Tech 25,384 31,035 22.3% 
University of South Carolina-Columbia 25,237 30,187 19.6% 
North Carolina State University at Raleigh 24,111 28,422 17.9% 
University of Georgia 27,547 32,399 17.6% 
University of Mississippi 18,785 21,585 14.9% 
University of Maryland-College Park 27,443 31,133 13.4% 
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill 18,415 20,885 13.4% 
University of North Texas 30,533 34,458 12.9% 
University of Houston 34,830 39,257 12.7% 
University of Kentucky 22,705 25,534 12.5% 
Texas Tech University 29,237 32,580 11.4% 
Florida International University 41,032 45,193 10.1% 
University of Oklahoma-Norman Campus 21,297 23,329 9.5% 
University of Florida 33,402 36,573 9.5% 
University of North Carolina at Charlotte 22,732 24,868 9.4% 
Georgia State University 25,140 27,415 9.0% 
The University of Texas at Austin 39,619 43,165 9.0% 
University of Central Florida 54,662 59,552 8.9% 
University of Louisville 15,768 17,086 8.4% 
The University of Alabama 31,958 34,389 7.6% 
University of Virginia-Main Campus 16,736 17,885 6.9% 
Mississippi State University 17,421 18,567 6.6% 
The University of Texas at Arlington 30,633 32,545 6.2% 
Oklahoma State University-Main Campus 21,177 22,364 5.6% 
University of Delaware 19,100 20,026 4.8% 
University of Alabama at Birmingham 11,511 11,959 3.9% 
Florida State University 32,706 32,720 0.0% 
Florida Atlantic University 25,471 24,876 -2.3% 
University of Memphis 16,644 15,770 -5.3% 
University of North Carolina at Greensboro 16,091 14,416 -10.4% 
Virginia Commonwealth University 23,741 21,210 -10.7% 
Old Dominion University 20,101 17,746 -11.7% 
University of Southern Mississippi 11,840 10,193 -13.9% 
West Virginia University 22,498 18,206 -19.1% 

Average (Excl. LSU) 25,175 28,112 11.7% 

Source:  IPEDS Data Center 
*Note: Peers are listed in order of high to low based on percent change of Undergraduate Enrollment 

Update: January 16, 2026 



ENROLLMENT 
LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY VS. CARNEGIE LAND GRANT PEERS 
UNDERGRADUATE ENROLLMENT 2015-2024 

2015 2024 2015-2024
Percent Change of 

Total UG Total UG Undergraduate 
Carnegie Land Grant Peers Enrollment Enrollment Enrollment 
Purdue University-Main Campus 30,560 44,819 46.7% 
The University of Tennessee-Knoxville 21,863 30,564 39.8% 
Louisiana State University 26,156 34,242 30.9% 
University of Arkansas 22,159 28,859 30.2% 
Clemson University 18,016 23,401 29.9% 
Auburn University 21,786 27,907 28.1% 
Texas A & M University-College Station 48,959 60,710 24.0% 
Virginia Tech 25,384 31,035 22.3% 
North Carolina State University at Raleigh 24,111 28,422 17.9% 
University of Georgia 27,547 32,399 17.6% 
University of Maryland-College Park 27,443 31,133 13.4% 
University of Illinois Urbana-Champaign 33,368 37,140 11.3% 
Colorado State University-Fort Collins 23,917 26,221 9.6% 
Mississippi State University 17,421 18,567 6.6% 
Oklahoma State University-Main Campus 21,177 22,364 5.6% 
University of Nebraska-Lincoln 20,182 19,701 -2.4% 
Iowa State University 30,034 25,628 -14.7% 
Kansas State University 19,859 15,650 -21.2% 

Average (Excl. LSU) 25,517 29,678 16.3% 

Source:  IPEDS Data Center 
*Note: Peers are listed in order of high to low based on percent change of Undergraduate Enrollment 

Update: January 16, 2026 



ENROLLMENT 
LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY VS. SEC PEERS 
UNDERGRADUATE ENROLLMENT 2015-2024 

2015 2024 2015-2024 

SEC PEERS 
Total UG 

Enrollment 
Total UG 

Enrollment 

Percent Change of 
Undergraduate 

Enrollment 
The University of Tennessee-Knoxville 21,863 30,564 39.8% 
Louisiana State University 26,156 34,242 30.9% 
University of Arkansas 22,159 28,859 30.2% 
Auburn University 21,786 27,907 28.1% 
Texas A & M University-College Station 48,959 60,710 24.0% 
University of South Carolina-Columbia 25,237 30,187 19.6% 
University of Georgia 27,547 32,399 17.6% 
University of Mississippi 18,785 21,585 14.9% 
University of Kentucky 22,705 25,534 12.5% 
University of Oklahoma-Norman Campus 21,297 23,329 9.5% 
University of Florida 33,402 36,573 9.5% 
The University of Texas at Austin 39,619 43,165 9.0% 
The University of Alabama 31,958 34,389 7.6% 
Mississippi State University 17,421 18,567 6.6% 
Vanderbilt University 6,883 7,221 4.9% 
University of Missouri-Columbia 27,791 24,449 -12.0% 

Average (Excl. LSU) 25,827 29,696 15.0% 

Source:  IPEDS Data Center 
*Note: Peers are listed in order of high to low based on percent change of Undergraduate Enrollment 

Update: January 16, 2026 



ENROLLMENT 
LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY VS. FLAGSHIP PEERS 
UNDERGRADUATE ENROLLMENT 2015-2024 

2015 2024 2015-2024 

Flagship Peers 
Total UG 

Enrollment 
Total UG 

Enrollment 

Percent Change of 
Undergraduate 

Enrollment 
The University of Tennessee-Knoxville 21,863 30,564 39.8% 
University of Arizona 33,331 44,848 34.6% 
University of Washington-Seattle Campus 31,063 40,684 31.0% 
Louisiana State University 26,156 34,242 30.9% 
University of Arkansas 22,159 28,859 30.2% 
University of Wisconsin-Madison 30,991 38,040 22.7% 
University of Michigan-Ann Arbor 28,312 34,454 21.7% 
University of Minnesota-Twin Cities 34,071 41,303 21.2% 
University of California-Berkeley 27,496 33,070 20.3% 
University of South Carolina-Columbia 25,237 30,187 19.6% 
University of Colorado Boulder 27,142 32,244 18.8% 
University of Utah 23,794 28,064 17.9% 
University of Georgia 27,547 32,399 17.6% 
University of Mississippi 18,785 21,585 14.9% 
University of Kansas 19,245 22,085 14.8% 
University of Maryland-College Park 27,443 31,133 13.4% 
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill 18,415 20,885 13.4% 
University of Kentucky 22,705 25,534 12.5% 
University of Hawaii at Manoa 13,689 15,375 12.3% 
University of Vermont 10,973 12,276 11.9% 
University of Illinois Urbana-Champaign 33,368 37,140 11.3% 
University of Oklahoma-Norman Campus 21,297 23,329 9.5% 
University of Florida 33,402 36,573 9.5% 
The University of Texas at Austin 39,619 43,165 9.0% 
The University of Alabama 31,958 34,389 7.6% 
University of Nevada-Reno 17,770 19,117 7.6% 
Rutgers University-New Brunswick 35,484 37,985 7.0% 
University of Virginia-Main Campus 16,736 17,885 6.9% 
University of Connecticut 18,826 20,056 6.5% 
University of Rhode Island 13,641 14,376 5.4% 
University of Massachusetts-Amherst 22,748 23,920 5.2% 
University of Idaho 9,116 9,574 5.0% 
University of Delaware 19,100 20,026 4.8% 
Ohio State University-Main Campus 45,289 46,815 3.4% 
University of Maine 9,297 9,601 3.3% 
University of South Dakota 7,435 7,619 2.5% 
University at Buffalo 19,953 20,359 2.0% 
University of Oregon 20,538 20,622 0.4% 
Indiana University-Bloomington 38,364 38,093 -0.7% 
University of Nebraska-Lincoln 20,182 19,701 -2.4% 
University of Iowa 23,357 22,738 -2.7% 
University of North Dakota 11,577 11,033 -4.7% 
University of Missouri-Columbia 27,791 24,449 -12.0% 
University of New Hampshire-Main Campus 13,030 11,355 -12.9% 
University of New Mexico-Main Campus 21,347 17,450 -18.3% 
University of Wyoming 10,045 8,130 -19.1% 
West Virginia University 22,498 18,206 -19.1% 
University of Alaska Fairbanks 7,533 5,827 -22.6% 
The University of Montana 10,777 7,891 -26.8% 
The Pennsylvania State University N/A N/A N/A 

Average (Excl. LSU) 22,632 24,813 9.6% 

Source:  IPEDS Data Center 
*Note: Peers are listed in order of high to low based on percent change of Undergraduate Enrollment 

Update: January 16, 2026 
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